
 J.J. STANLEY CONTRACTORS
MALVERN SHOWGROUND STAGES 2010

Awards List

1st Overall No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
2 Roger Chilman Andrew Sankey Subaru Impreza 00.46.03 1

Class 1 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
11 Julian Wilkes Will Rutherford Vauxhall Nova 00.49.04 1
12 Ian Evans Keith Hounslow Vauxhall Nova 00.49.33 2
33 James Griffiths Dawn Williams Vauxhall Nova 00.51.05 3

Class 2 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
6 Sean Crowley Marc Mayes Vauxhall Nova 00.47.50 1
7 Darren Underwood Sue Underwood Vauxhall Nova 00.48.50 2
56 Chris Hambly Richard Austen Peugeot 205 Gti 00.51.35 3

Class 3 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
32 Lyn Morgan Karen Morgan Peugeot 205 00.49.04 1
5 Andy Corner Ade Camp Peugeot 205 00.49.09 2
30 Steve Conner Brian Thomas Vauxhall Astra 00.50.32 3

Class 4 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
1 Jay Stanley James Young Ford Escort MkII 00.48.42 1
16 Wayne Lloyd Martyn Williams Ford Escort 00.50.32 2

Class 5 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
34 Brian Jones Kate Elias Ford Escort MkII 00.52.56 1
69 Steve Hopkins John Davies Vauxhall Nova 00.53.55 2

Class 6 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
8 Theo Bengry Les Forsbrook Opel Asconna 400 00.50.40 1

Class 7 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
15 Ed Lloyd Matthew Lloyd Subaru Impreza 00.48.58 1
22 Conrad Law Chris Walton Subaru Impreza 00.49.40 2

Class 8 No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
39 James Martin Dylan James Vauxhall Astra 00.48.53 1
40 John Read Peugeot 205 Peugeot 205 00.51.02 2
35 Phil Sanders Peugeot 205 Gti Peugeot 205 Gti 00.51.08 3

Best Team No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     Award 15 Ed Lloyd Matthew Lloyd Subaru Impreza 1

16 Wayne Lloyd Martyn Williams Ford Escort

Best Mixed/ No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     Female Crew 48 Mark Alderton Heather Phelps Ford Escort MkII 00.51.59 1

01.39.30
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 J.J. STANLEY CONTRACTORS
MALVERN SHOWGROUND STAGES 2010

Awards List

Best Novice No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     Award 67 Barry John Seyyan John Subaru Impreza 00.53.10 1

Best HMC No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
     Crew 44 Lynsey Hansford Mark Lively Ford Escort 00.51.12 1

Best 2 Wheel No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Total Pos
    Drive Award 26 Malcolm Perrot Ben Innes Ford Escort MkII 00.51.06 1
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 J.J. STANLEY CONTRACTORS
MALVERN SHOWGROUND STAGES 2010

Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

2 Roger Chilman Andrew Sankey Subaru Impreza 7 00.46.03 1
6 Sean Crowley Marc Mayes Vauxhall Nova 2 00.47.50 2 1
1 Jay Stanley James Young Ford Escort MkII 4 00.48.42 3 1
7 Darren Underwood Sue Underwood Vauxhall Nova 2 00.48.50 4 2

39 James Martin Dylan James Vauxhall Astra 3A 00.48.53 5 1
15 Ed Lloyd Matthew Lloyd Subaru Impreza 7 00.48.58 6 1
11 Julian Wilkes Will Rutherford Vauxhall Nova 1 00.49.04 7 1
32 Lyn Morgan Karen Morgan Peugeot 205 3 00.49.04 8 1
5 Andy Corner Ade Camp Peugeot 205 3 00.49.09 9 2

12 Ian Evans Keith Hounslow Vauxhall Nova 1 00.49.33 10 2
22 Conrad Law Chris Walton Subaru Impreza 7 00.49.40 11 2
30 Steve Conner Brian Thomas Vauxhall Astra 3 00.50.32 12 3
16 Wayne Lloyd Martyn Williams Ford Escort 4 00.50.32 13 2
8 Theo Bengry Les Forsbrook Opel Asconna 400 6 00.50.40 14 1

40 John Read Tim James Peugeot 205 3A 00.51.02 15 2
33 James Griffiths Dawn Williams Vauxhall Nova 1 00.51.05 16 3
26 Malcolm Perrot Ben Innes Ford Escort 3 00.51.06 17 4
35 Phil Sanders Mike Jode Peugeot 205 Gti 3A 00.51.08 18 3
44 Lynsey Hansford Mark Lively Ford Escort 3A 00.51.12 19 4
4 Carl O'Grady Steve Angel Nissan F2 3 00.51.20 20 5

52 Ben Colley James Palmer Peugeot 205 Gti 3 00.51.20 21 6
56 Chris Hambly Richard Austen Peugeot 205 Gti 2 00.51.35 22 3
36 Martyn Walby Wayne Walker Ford Escort MkII 3A 00.51.39 23 5
38 Michael Jones Robin Moses Subaru STI RA 7 00.51.41 24 3
27 Robert Davies Fiona Scarret Ford Escort MkII 4 00.51.51 25 3
48 Mark Alderton Heather Phelps Ford Escort MkII 2 00.51.59 26 4
14 Ben Williams Massie Piggot Mitsubushi Evo 6 7 00.52.14 27 4
28 John Worthing John Cadwallader Ford Escort RS2000 6 00.52.15 28 2
17 Gareth Jones Phil Williams Toyota Corolla 2 00.52.17 29 5
24 John Collins Simon Puddy Ford Escort RS2000 3A 00.52.17 30 6
29 Jamie Hales Dean Davis Vauxhall Nova 1 00.52.20 31 4
21 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin Ford Escort 3A 00.52.26 32 7
62 Nick Painter Will Rogers Ford Escort MkII 3A 00.52.31 33 8
60 Peter Zjalic Williams Davies MG ZR 1 00.52.42 34 5
57 Stuart Spyer Pete Williams Vauxhall Corsa 1 00.52.50 35 6
34 Brian Jones Kate Elias Ford Escort MkII 5 00.52.56 36 1
47 Steve Wilks Karen Phelps Ford Escort MkII 3A 00.52.59 37 9
3 Jon Ballinger Reg Davies Opel Manta 3 00.53.04 38 7

67 Barry John Seyyan John Subaru Impreza 7 00.53.10 39 5
54 Paul Kendrick Anton Bird Talbot 2 00.53.31 40 6
43 Nick Morris Dave Shaw Ford Escort MkII 4 00.53.31 41 4
20 Les Skeet Rob Jenkins Vauxhall Astra 3 00.53.45 42 8
45 Phil Skipp Russel Joseph Vauxhall Astra 3 00.53.49 43 9
69 Steve Hopkins John Davies Vauxhall Nova 5 00.53.55 44 2
65 Dale Clatworthy Marc Clatworthy Nissan Micra 1 00.53.56 45 7
37 Steve Bishop Jason Dunn Ford Escort 5 00.53.57 46 3
50 Justin Pounder Tony Edwards Ford Escort MkII 4 00.54.02 47 5
18 Adrian Allen Michael Wilding Opel Manta 3 00.54.03 48 10
68 Nigel Hall Dave Webley Ford Escort MkII 5 00.54.08 49 4
59 Ian Archer Tom Aubrey Ford Escort RS 3A 00.54.17 50 10
63 Nick Jeffs Andrew Foreman Vauxhall Corsa 1 00.54.23 51 8
46 Kevin Pugh Chris Butcher Vauxhall Astra 3 00.54.45 52 11
41 John Davies Huw Jones Vauxhall 3 00.55.10 53 12
64 Nigel Williams Portia Gregory Ford Escort RS2000 3A 00.55.10 54 11
61 Jason Gardner Tom Marrott Ford Escort MkII 3A 00.55.46 55 12
23 Dave Bennett Mark Powell Ford Escort 5 00.55.52 56 5
58 David Thomas Theresa Fossey Ford Escort MkII 2 00.56.19 57 7
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 J.J. STANLEY CONTRACTORS
MALVERN SHOWGROUND STAGES 2010

Final Results

Car No.Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

19 Chris Stack Marcus Mullens Ford Escort 3 00.56.44 58 13
55 Gary Bollands Matt Rogers Ford Escort MkII 2 00.58.18 59 8
66 Meg Thomas Chris Ridge Peugeot 106 1 00.59.31 60 9
9 Dai Davies Steve Pugh Vauxhall Chevette 3 Retired

10 George Thomas Mark Ammonds Vauxhall Nova 1 Retired
13 Andy Gwynne Holly Robinson Citroen Saxo 2 Retired
25 Roger Matthews Jack Walby Ford Escort MkI 6 Retired
31 Leighton Smith Ian Taylor Peugeot 205 Gti 3A Retired
42 Rhys Davies Tomos Lewis Vauxhall Nova 2 Retired
49 Roger Croft John Dando BMW M3 4 Retired
51 Rob Hansford Adam Jones MG ZR 1 Retired
53 Robert Evans Beth Evans Ford Escort MkII 3 Retired
70 Geoff Phelps Phil Cockburn Ford Escort 3 Retired
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 J.J. STANLEY CONTRACTORS
MALVERN SHOWGROUND STAGES 2010

Results in Car No. Order

Car No.Driver Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

1 Jay Stanley 4 05.56 06.08 06.01 06.16 06.29 06.39 05.37 05.36 00.48.42 3 1
2 Roger Chilman 7 05.29 05.36 05.48 05.58 06.10 06.14 05.24 05.24 00.46.03 1
3 Jon Ballinger 3 06.43 06.24 06.40 06.56 07.02 07.04 06.06 06.09 00.53.04 38 7
4 Carl O'Grady 3 06.06 06.13 06.20 06.57 06.57 06.46 06.02 05.59 00.51.20 20 5
5 Andy Corner 3 06.05 06.06 06.10 06.19 06.34 06.33 05.43 05.39 00.49.09 9 2
6 Sean Crowley 2 05.41 05.48 06.00 06.11 06.27 06.29 05.37 05.37 00.47.50 2 1
7 Darren Underwood 2 05.52 06.08 06.02 06.16 06.37 06.30 05.48 05.37 00.48.50 4 2
8 Theo Bengry 6 06.06 06.09 06.23 06.45 06.46 06.46 05.53 05.52 00.50.40 14 1
9 Dai Davies 3 05.57 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired

10 George Thomas 1 05.55 06.05 06.15 06.26 06.59 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
11 Julian Wilkes 1 05.46 06.00 06.09 06.23 06.34 06.38 05.46 05.48 00.49.04 7 1
12 Ian Evans 1 05.48 05.58 06.24 06.30 06.41 06.42 05.43 05.47 00.49.33 10 2
13 Andy Gwynne 2 06.04 06.01 06.22 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
14 Ben Williams 7 08.36 06.03 06.17 06.30 06.37 06.35 05.55 05.41 00.52.14 27 4
15 Ed Lloyd 7 05.55 06.12 06.17 06.15 06.31 06.31 05.39 05.38 00.48.58 6 1
16 Wayne Lloyd 4 06.22 06.18 06.21 06.31 06.43 06.44 05.47 05.46 00.50.32 13 2
17 Gareth Jones 2 06.19 06.30 06.39 06.51 07.06 06.34 06.07 06.11 00.52.17 29 5
18 Adrian Allen 3 06.37 06.37 06.54 06.55 07.18 07.11 06.14 06.17 00.54.03 48 10
19 Chris Stack 3 07.12 07.03 07.14 07.18 07.31 07.24 06.28 06.34 00.56.44 58 13
20 Les Skeet 3 06.57 06.54 06.44 06.47 07.01 07.13 06.04 06.05 00.53.45 42 8
21 Ian Kenvin 3A 06.18 06.36 06.39 06.51 07.06 06.54 06.00 06.02 00.52.26 32 7
22 Conrad Law 7 06.04 06.06 06.18 06.23 06.41 06.38 05.45 05.45 00.49.40 11 2
23 Dave Bennett 5 06.43 06.50 07.13 07.16 07.30 07.19 06.38 06.23 00.55.52 56 5
24 John Collins 3A 06.27 06.29 06.37 06.49 06.57 06.54 06.06 05.58 00.52.17 30 6
25 Roger Matthews 6 06.38 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
26 Malcolm Perrot 3 06.14 06.17 06.31 06.38 06.48 06.48 05.58 05.52 00.51.06 17 4
27 Robert Davies 4 06.18 06.25 06.38 06.45 06.59 06.54 05.57 05.55 00.51.51 25 3
28 John Worthing 6 06.30 06.24 06.50 06.39 06.55 06.52 05.58 06.07 00.52.15 28 2
29 Jamie Hales 1 06.36 06.40 06.34 06.32 06.48 06.53 05.57 06.20 00.52.20 31 4
30 Steve Conner 3 06.12 06.12 06.23 06.37 06.51 06.43 05.48 05.46 00.50.32 12 3
31 Leighton Smith 3A 06.22 06.20 06.36 08.26 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
32 Lyn Morgan 3 06.11 06.02 06.17 06.20 06.35 06.27 05.36 05.36 00.49.04 8 1
33 James Griffiths 1 06.25 06.15 06.23 06.37 06.48 06.49 05.54 05.54 00.51.05 16 3
34 Brian Jones 5 06.20 06.00 06.56 07.03 07.10 07.10 06.07 06.10 00.52.56 36 1
35 Phil Sanders 3A 06.29 06.00 06.34 06.46 06.52 06.41 05.59 05.47 00.51.08 18 3
36 Martyn Walby 3A 06.24 06.00 06.38 06.47 06.56 06.53 06.06 05.55 00.51.39 23 5
37 Steve Bishop 5 06.50 06.42 06.52 07.08 07.08 07.03 06.08 06.06 00.53.57 46 3
38 Michael Jones 7 06.32 06.25 06.42 06.47 06.54 06.41 05.53 05.47 00.51.41 24 3
39 James Martin 3A 06.00 06.03 06.14 06.19 06.35 06.29 05.38 05.35 00.48.53 5 1
40 John Read 3A 06.19 06.18 06.30 06.38 06.53 06.48 05.48 05.48 00.51.02 15 2
41 John Davies 3 06.56 06.52 07.22 07.27 07.13 07.08 06.09 06.03 00.55.10 53 12
42 Rhys Davies 2 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
43 Nick Morris 4 06.39 06.31 06.57 06.54 07.09 07.08 06.08 06.05 00.53.31 41 4
44 Lynsey Hansford 3A 06.07 06.18 06.32 06.39 06.50 06.47 05.54 06.05 00.51.12 19 4
45 Phil Skipp 3 06.36 06.34 06.57 06.56 07.12 07.06 06.14 06.14 00.53.49 43 9
46 Kevin Pugh 3 07.41 06.34 07.05 06.54 07.06 07.03 06.12 06.10 00.54.45 52 11
47 Steve Wilks 3A 06.29 06.29 06.50 06.52 07.06 07.01 06.08 06.04 00.52.59 37 9
48 Mark Alderton 2 06.15 06.34 06.38 06.54 06.54 06.53 05.54 05.57 00.51.59 26 4
49 Roger Croft 4 06.57 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
50 Justin Pounder 4 06.37 06.40 06.58 06.57 07.18 07.10 06.14 06.08 00.54.02 47 5
51 Rob Hansford 1 06.34 06.35 06.59 06.55 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
52 Ben Colley 3 06.14 06.21 06.37 06.37 06.52 06.50 05.55 05.54 00.51.20 21 6
53 Robert Evans 3 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
54 Paul Kendrick 2 06.31 06.33 06.45 06.54 07.10 07.09 06.15 06.14 00.53.31 40 6
55 Gary Bollands 2 07.11 07.29 07.10 07.02 07.21 09.12 06.24 06.29 00.58.18 59 8
56 Chris Hambly 2 06.24 06.18 06.34 06.39 06.53 06.51 06.01 05.55 00.51.35 22 3
57 Stuart Spyer 1 06.51 06.32 06.47 06.47 07.00 06.52 06.02 05.59 00.52.50 35 6
58 David Thomas 2 06.52 06.59 07.51 07.07 07.18 07.26 06.24 06.22 00.56.19 57 7
59 Ian Archer 3A 06.35 06.37 06.57 07.03 07.16 07.16 06.18 06.15 00.54.17 50 10
60 Peter Zjalic 1 06.25 06.30 06.47 06.47 07.01 07.01 06.07 06.04 00.52.42 34 5
61 Jason Gardner 3A 07.11 07.20 06.57 07.02 07.17 07.16 06.16 06.27 00.55.46 55 12
62 Nick Painter 3A 06.26 06.22 06.39 06.41 06.59 06.57 06.00 06.27 00.52.31 33 8
63 Nick Jeffs 1 06.56 06.40 06.59 06.52 07.11 07.09 06.18 06.18 00.54.23 51 8
64 Nigel Williams 3A 07.00 06.57 07.01 07.01 07.19 07.16 06.14 06.22 00.55.10 54 11
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 J.J. STANLEY CONTRACTORS
MALVERN SHOWGROUND STAGES 2010

Results in Car No. Order

Car No.Driver Class Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Total
Position 
Overall

Position 
In Class

65 Dale Clatworthy 1 06.43 06.44 06.53 06.58 07.16 07.05 06.10 06.07 00.53.56 45 7
66 Meg Thomas 1 07.18 07.14 08.49 07.53 07.28 07.24 06.45 06.40 00.59.31 60 9
67 Barry John 7 06.43 06.30 06.49 06.52 07.15 06.56 06.02 06.03 00.53.10 39 5
68 Nigel Hall 5 06.42 06.29 06.53 07.06 07.22 07.13 06.12 06.11 00.54.08 49 4
69 Steve Hopkins 5 06.48 06.42 06.58 06.57 07.05 07.10 06.07 06.08 00.53.55 44 2
70 Geoff Phelps 3 06.43 07.17 07.06 07.16 07.18 00.00 00.00 00.00 Retired
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 J.J. STANLEY CONTRACTORS
MALVERN SHOWGROUND STAGES 2010

Results in Class Order

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

11 Julian Wilkes Will Rutherford Vauxhall Nova 1 00.49.04 7 1
12 Ian Evans Keith Hounslow Vauxhall Nova 1 00.49.33 10 2
33 James Griffiths Dawn Williams Vauxhall Nova 1 00.51.05 16 3
29 Jamie Hales Dean Davis Vauxhall Nova 1 00.52.20 31 4
60 Peter Zjalic Williams Davies MG ZR 1 00.52.42 34 5
57 Stuart Spyer Pete Williams Vauxhall Corsa 1 00.52.50 35 6
65 Dale Clatworthy Marc Clatworthy Nissan Micra 1 00.53.56 45 7
63 Nick Jeffs Andrew Foreman Vauxhall Corsa 1 00.54.23 51 8
66 Meg Thomas Chris Ridge Peugeot 106 1 00.59.31 60 9
10 George Thomas Mark Ammonds Vauxhall Nova 1 Retired
51 Rob Hansford Adam Jones MG ZR 1 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

6 Sean Crowley Marc Mayes Vauxhall Nova 2 00.47.50 2 1
7 Darren Underwood Sue Underwood Vauxhall Nova 2 00.48.50 4 2

56 Chris Hambly Richard Austen Peugeot 205 Gti 2 00.51.35 22 3
48 Mark Alderton Heather Phelps Ford Escort MkII 2 00.51.59 26 4
17 Gareth Jones Phil Williams Toyota Corolla 2 00.52.17 29 5
54 Paul Kendrick Anton Bird Talbot 2 00.53.31 40 6
58 David Thomas Theresa Fossey Ford Escort MkII 2 00.56.19 57 7
55 Gary Bollands Matt Rogers Ford Escort MkII 2 00.58.18 59 8
13 Andy Gwynne Holly Robinson Citroen Saxo 2 Retired
42 Rhys Davies Tomos Lewis Vauxhall Nova 2 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

32 Lyn Morgan Karen Morgan Peugeot 205 3 00.49.04 8 1
5 Andy Corner Ade Camp Peugeot 205 3 00.49.09 9 2

30 Steve Conner Brian Thomas Vauxhall Astra 3 00.50.32 12 3
26 Malcolm Perrot Ben Innes Ford Escort 3 00.51.06 17 4
4 Carl O'Grady Steve Angel Nissan F2 3 00.51.20 20 5

52 Ben Colley James Palmer Peugeot 205 Gti 3 00.51.20 21 6
3 Jon Ballinger Reg Davies Opel Manta 3 00.53.04 38 7

20 Les Skeet Rob Jenkins Vauxhall Astra 3 00.53.45 42 8
45 Phil Skipp Russel Joseph Vauxhall Astra 3 00.53.49 43 9
18 Adrian Allen Michael Wilding Opel Manta 3 00.54.03 48 10
46 Kevin Pugh Chris Butcher Vauxhall Astra 3 00.54.45 52 11
41 John Davies Huw Jones Vauxhall 3 00.55.10 53 12
19 Chris Stack Marcus Mullens Ford Escort 3 00.56.44 58 13
9 Dai Davies Steve Pugh Vauxhall Chevette 3 Retired

53 Robert Evans Beth Evans Ford Escort MkII 3 Retired
70 Geoff Phelps Phil Cockburn Ford Escort 3 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

1 Jay Stanley James Young Ford Escort MkII 4 00.48.42 3 1
16 Wayne Lloyd Martyn Williams Ford Escort 4 00.50.32 13 2
27 Robert Davies Fiona Scarret Ford Escort MkII 4 00.51.51 25 3
43 Nick Morris Dave Shaw Ford Escort MkII 4 00.53.31 41 4
50 Justin Pounder Tony Edwards Ford Escort MkII 4 00.54.02 47 5
49 Roger Croft John Dando BMW M3 4 Retired
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 J.J. STANLEY CONTRACTORS
MALVERN SHOWGROUND STAGES 2010

Results in Class Order

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total Position Position In 
34 Brian Jones Kate Elias Ford Escort MkII 5 00.52.56 36 1
69 Steve Hopkins John Davies Vauxhall Nova 5 00.53.55 44 2
37 Steve Bishop Jason Dunn Ford Escort 5 00.53.57 46 3
68 Nigel Hall Dave Webley Ford Escort MkII 5 00.54.08 49 4
23 Dave Bennett Mark Powell Ford Escort 5 00.55.52 56 5

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

8 Theo Bengry Les Forsbrook Opel Asconna 400 6 00.50.40 14 1
28 John Worthing John Cadwallader Ford Escort RS2000 6 00.52.15 28 2
25 Roger Matthews Jack Walby Ford Escort MkI 6 Retired

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

2 Roger Chilman Andrew Sankey Subaru Impreza 7 00.46.03 1
15 Ed Lloyd Matthew Lloyd Subaru Impreza 7 00.48.58 6 1
22 Conrad Law Chris Walton Subaru Impreza 7 00.49.40 11 2
38 Michael Jones Robin Moses Subaru STI RA 7 00.51.41 24 3
14 Ben Williams Massie Piggot Mitsubushi Evo 6 7 00.52.14 27 4
67 Barry John Seyyan John Subaru Impreza 7 00.53.10 39 5

Car No. Driver Co. Driver Make & Model Class Total
Position 
Overall

Position In 
Class

39 James Martin Dylan James Vauxhall Astra 3A 00.48.53 5 1
40 John Read Tim James Peugeot 205 3A 00.51.02 15 2
35 Phil Sanders Mike Jode Peugeot 205 Gti 3A 00.51.08 18 3
44 Lynsey Hansford Mark Lively Ford Escort 3A 00.51.12 19 4
36 Martyn Walby Wayne Walker Ford Escort MkII 3A 00.51.39 23 5
24 John Collins Simon Puddy Ford Escort RS2000 3A 00.52.17 30 6
21 Ian Kenvin Ian Meakin Ford Escort 3A 00.52.26 32 7
62 Nick Painter Will Rogers Ford Escort MkII 3A 00.52.31 33 8
47 Steve Wilks Karen Phelps Ford Escort MkII 3A 00.52.59 37 9
59 Ian Archer Tom Aubrey Ford Escort RS 3A 00.54.17 50 10
64 Nigel Williams Portia Gregory Ford Escort RS2000 3A 00.55.10 54 11
61 Jason Gardner Tom Marrott Ford Escort MkII 3A 00.55.46 55 12
31 Leighton Smith Ian Taylor Peugeot 205 Gti 3A Retired
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 J.J. STANLEY CONTRACTORS
MALVERN SHOWGROUND STAGES 2010

Top Ten Stage Times

Car No. Stage 1 Car No. Stage 2 Car No. Stage 3
2 05.29 2 05.36 2 05.48
6 05.41 6 05.48 6 06.00
11 05.46 12 05.58 1 06.01
12 05.48 11 06.00 7 06.02
7 05.52 34 06.00 11 06.09
10 05.55 36 06.00 39 06.14
15 05.55 35 06.00 10 06.15
1 05.56 13 06.01 15 06.17
9 05.57 32 06.02 32 06.17
39 06.00 39 06.03 14 06.17

Car No. Stage 4 Car No. Stage 5
2 05.58 6 06.27
6 06.11 1 06.29
15 06.15 15 06.31
7 06.16 11 06.34
1 06.16 5 06.34
39 06.19 39 06.35
5 06.19 32 06.35
32 06.20 7 06.37
11 06.23 14 06.37
22 06.23 12 06.41

Car No. Stage 6 Car No. Stage 7 Car No. Stage 8
2 06.14 2 05.24 2 05.24
32 06.27 32 05.36 39 05.35
6 06.29 6 05.37 1 05.36
39 06.29 1 05.37 32 05.36
7 06.30 39 05.38 6 05.37
15 06.31 15 05.39 7 05.37
5 06.33 5 05.43 15 05.38
17 06.34 12 05.43 5 05.39
14 06.35 22 05.45 14 05.41
11 06.38 11 05.46 22 05.45
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